BY311216 Page 1 of 6
NOMINATIONS FOR BUNBURY - Saturday, 31 December, 2016
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Wednesday, 28 December, 2016 8:00 am
BYB31121601 GRADUATION MS PACE (SKY 1) (MS) of $3,000. R0-R1
RO To R1. No Concession Claims. PBD/R. 2100 metres. RESTRICTED TO PACERS THAT HAVE WON NO MORE THAN 1 RACE.
Other Engagements
FIELD SELECTED IN REVERSE POINTS SCORE ORDER.. _ & Nominations

Rank Trainer Driver HPR (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:00AM Wednesday 28 December 2016. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 DAVINCI DIAMOND (R0-C0-MO) Robert MacDonald Aiden De Campo 34 FT
2 PARISIAN PARTYGIRL (R0-C0-M0) Bernard James Aiden De Campo 33 FT Engaged WAGIN 27/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
IM THE BEST NZ (R0-C0-M0) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 28 FT
4 BATAVIA SCOOTER (R1-C0-MO0) Phil Duggan Dylan Valenti 26 FT Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
5 ANOTHER JET (R1-C0-M0) Kym Neal Chris Lewis 25 FT (1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
6 BEWARE OF DARKNESS (R1-C0-M0) Kim Young Kim Young 24 FT (1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
7 MISS MODERN MADI (R0-C0-MO0) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 24 FT (1-BYB31121601),(2-NMC05011704)
8 CAVALRY CALL (R0-C0-M0) Brian Clemens Darren Kerr 24 FT
9 SENSATION WITHIN (R0-C0-MO0) Frank Bonnett Bailey McDonough 23 FT (1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
10 HEEZ CHIVALROUS (R0-C0-M0) Paul Strachan Dylan Egerton-Green 22 FT
11 STAR BOSS (R0-C0-MO0) Rosalind Figliomeni Dean Miller 21 FT
12 |AM THE REAL THING (R0-C0-MO0) Brian Clemens Dylan Egerton-Green 21 FT
13 BEFORE ONES EYES (R1-C0-M0) Trevor Wright Trevor Wright 18 FT
14 LEGENDARY LOU (R1-C1-M0) Robert Britza Ashleigh Markham 17 FT Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
15 NELLIE BABE (R0-C0-MO) Peter Trefort Peter O'Neill 17 FT Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
16 FOOL TO CARE (R0-C0-M0) Clive Dalton Clive Dalton 16 FT
17 WISEDRAW (R0-C0-MO0) Peter Swain Peter Swain 11 FT
18 GOTTABETHEONE (R0-C0-MO0) Brian Clemens Darren Kerr 11 FT
19 FIREBRACE (R0-C0-MO0) Peter Anderson Chris Voak 0 FT
BYC31121602 DIVIDED STAKES (SKY 1) (MS) of $7,000. C0-C12
CO0 To C12.PBD/C. 2100 metres. FOR PACERS UPTO C12. C13+ NOT ELIGIBLE.
Other Engagements
SHOULD A 3YO WIN IT WILL INCUR A 3YO PENALTY ONLY. _ & Nominations
Rank Trainer Driver HPR (in Preference Order)
NO PACER CAN CLAIM BACK TO BECOME A CO..
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:00AM Wednesday 28 December 2016. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
1 PERSISTENT THREAT (R5-C5-M1) John Graham Morgan Woodley 45 FT
2 WESLEY (R0-C0-MO0) Sarah Wall Kaiden Hayter 45 FT
3 MCCLINCHIE NZ (R4-C3-M1) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 44 FT
4 ROCK DIAMONDS NZ (R4-C3-M0) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 40 FT (1-BYC31121602),(2-GPM30121629)
5 MAJOR STARE NZ (R4-C4-M0) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 40 FT
(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC31121602),(3-BYC3112
1603)
6 THREE BEARS (R13-C12-M1) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 39 FT
(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121603),(3-BYC311
21602)
7 FANCI A DANCE (R3-C2-M0) Barry Howlett Maddison Brown (cl) 37 FT (1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)
8 THE TRILOGY NZ (R4-C4-MO0) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 36 FT
(1-BYC31121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-GPC301
21601)
9 CAPTAIN PROUD (R7-C7-M1) Kym Neal Chris Lewis 35 FT (1-BYC31121603),(2-BYC31121602)
10 FERGIES SON (R3-C1-M0) Brian Ferguson Micheal Ferguson 35 FT (1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)
11 BRILLIANT SUNSHINE (R4-C3-M0) Shane Young Shane Young 35 FT
(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602),(4-BYC31121603)
12 BETTOR TWISTED (R3-C3-M0) Dylan Egerton-Green Maddison Brown (cl) 34 FT
(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602)
13 QUESTIONABLE GESTURE NZ (R2-C2-M0) Peter Anderson Chris Lewis 34 FT
14 IROCKMYWORLD (R6-C6-M0) Peter Anderson Micheal Ferguson (cl) 34 FT
(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC31121602),(3-GPM301
21619)
15 BETTOR AS NZ (R5-C3-M0) John Graham Morgan Woodley 34 FT Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYC31121602),(2-BYC31121603)
16 PARISIAN PARTYGIRL (R0-C0-MO0) Bernard James Aiden De Campo 33 FT Engaged WAGIN 27/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
17 IDEAL FLIPFLOP NZ (R1-C1-M0) Peter Anderson Chris Lewis 33 FT
18 IM LISART NZ (R2-C2-M0) Terry Ferguson Chris Voak 33 FT Engaged BUSSLTN 26/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121603),(3-BYC311
21602)
19 ONE FOR SASSY (R1-C1-M0) Peter Swain No Driver Listed 32 FT
20 OUR MAJOR BEN NZ (R4-C4-M0) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 32 FT
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21 SHES ARTFUL NZ (R5-C4-MO0)
22 NORTHERN EMPEROR (R2-C2-MO0)
23 ATLASTALONE (R10-C10-M1)

24 BORNTOBEANARTIST NZ (R6-C6-M1)

25 CHOCCY MAC (R7-C7-M0)

26 ALL ABOUT THE CASH (R0-C0-M0)
27 KID COLOSSUS (R2-C2-M0)

28 STARLIGHT BRIGADE NZ (R2-C2-M0)

29 ART LOVER NZ (R1-C1-M0)
30 FRANCO JOAQUIN NZ (R4-C2-M0)

31 OUR BAGGER VANCE NZ (R3-C3-M0)
32 ATTACK ON COMMAND (R7-C4-M1)
33 ALL THE TORQUE (R6-C5-M0)

34 SOHO WONDER (R6-C6-M1)

35 THE BLACK LORD NZ (R7-C7-M1)

36 MICHAEL JOSEPH (R0-C0-MO0)
37 LITTLE TRICKY (R3-C1-M0)
38 BATAVIA SCOOTER (R1-C0-M0)

39 BATALI NZ (R4-C4-M0)
40 ANOTHER JET (R1-C0-M0)
41 ERIC JAMES (R1-C1-MO0)

42 AMITY PIERE (R0-C0-MO0)
43 SEE WHAT HAPPENS (R1-C1-M0)
44 BHAGWAN (R7-C7-M1)

45 BEWARE OF DARKNESS (R1-C0-M0)
46 SANTANNA CRUISER NZ (R2-C1-M0)
47 RAFFAELLO NZ (R4-C2-M0)

48 ROCKY MARCIANO NZ (R8-C8-M1)

49 LOT TWENTY ONE (R1-C1-M0)

50 SENSATION WITHIN (R0-C0-MO0)
51 WHITE EAGLE NZ (R1-C1-M0)

52 IGNITE THE PASSION (R1-C0-MO0)
53 IVE GOT IT ALL (R1-C1-M0)

54 FRANKIE DANCER (R2-C1-M0)

55 HOT FRATERNITY (R3-C1-M0)
56 LAGOON BEACH (R4-C4-M0)
57 COMEUPPANCE (R1-C1-M0)

58 PELUSIAC NZ (R7-C7-M1)

59 KEEPER OF KEYS (R1-C1-M0)

60 MOSSDALE FLYNN NZ (R3-C3-M0)
61 JILLIBY COURAGE (R3-C3-M0)

62 HEARTOFAHURRICANE (R2-C1-M0)
63 ROBBIES CLASSIC (R2-C1-M0)

64 YOU BETTOR WATCH ME NZ (R3-C1-MO0)
65 WOTAVUGOT NZ (R7-C7-M1)

66 MASTER FLYNN (R1-C1-M0)
67 BANDAR (R1-C1-MO0)

68 FUSE NZ (R1-C1-MO0)

69 AINT MISBEHAVIN NZ (R1-C1-M0)
70 DISCO JOSU (R2-C2-M0)

71 SMOOTH CAESAR (R6-C6-M1)

G F JBond, S ABond
Sarah Suvaljko
Sarah Suvaljko

Chelsey Harding

Jeffrey Nock
Ashleigh Markham
Ross Olivieri

Kristian Hawkins

Ross Olivieri

Chris Phatouros

John Graham
Bob Mellsop

Kristian Hawkins

Kaiden Hayter

Chelsey Harding

Clive Dalton
Victor Bryers
Phil Duggan

Brad Lynn
Kym Neal
Brad Lynn

Chris Beckett
Vanessa Brockman
Neil Lloyd

Kim Young
Geoffrey Scott
Peter Kimberley

Peter Anderson

Sarah Wall

Frank Bonnett

Brad Lynn

Kevin Egerton-Green
John Graham

Frank Vanmaris

Frank Bonnett
Bob Mellsop

Bernard James

Barry Giudice

Brian Ferguson

G F JBond, S A Bond

Kristian Hawkins

Neil Lloyd
Ashleigh Markham
Peter O'Neill
Shane Young

Peter Anderson
Peter Kimberley
Reece Kaptein

Peter Anderson
Michael George

Tracy Reay

Ryan Warwick
Dylan Egerton-Green
Dylan Egerton-Green

Stuart McDonald

Chris Lewis
Ashleigh Markham
Chris Voak

Kristian Hawkins (cl)

Chris Lewis

Dylan Egerton-Green

Morgan Woodley
No Driver Listed

Kristian Hawkins (cl)

Kaiden Hayter

Ryan Warwick

Aiden De Campo
Mitchell Miller
Dylan Valenti

No Driver Listed
Chris Lewis

Kyle Harper

Ashleigh Markham
No Driver Listed
Kristy Sheehy

Kim Young
Geoffrey Scott
Jocelyn Young (cl)

Chris Lewis

Kaiden Hayter
Bailey McDonough
No Driver Listed
Kim Young
Morgan Woodley
Chris Voak

Bailey McDonough
Bob Mellsop
No Driver Listed

Barry Giudice

Micheal Ferguson

Michael Blakemore (cl)

Kristian Hawkins (cl)

Ben Millen
Ashleigh Markham
Peter O'Neill
Shane Young

Chris Lewis
Peter Kimberley
Aiden De Campo
Chris Lewis
Michael George
Dean Miller (cl)

32
31
31

31

30
30
30
30

30
30

29
29
29

28

28

27
27
26

26
25
25

25
25
25

24
24
24
24

24
23
23
23
23
23

23
22
22

22

22

21
20

20
20
19
18

18
18
18
18
18
17

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121603),(3-BYC311
21602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC31121603),(3-GPM301
21631),(4-BYC31121602)
(1-BYC31121603),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPM30121619),(2-GPC30121601),(3-BYC311
21602)

(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPC30121601),(3-GPM301
21619),(4-BYC31121603),(5-BYC31121602)

(1-BYC31121602),(2-BYC31121603),(3-GPC3012
1601),(4-GPM30121631)

(1-GPM30121631),(2-GPC30121601),(3-BYC311
21603),(4-BYC31121602)
(1-GPM30121629),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)
(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121631),(2-GPC30121601),(3-BYC311
21603),(4-BYC31121602)
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC07011706),(3-BYC3112
1602)

(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602),(4-GPC03011704),(5-GPC03011702)

(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPC30121601),(2-GPM30121631),(3-BYC311
21602)

(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121602)
(1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121602),(3-BYC311
21603)

(1-BYC31121602),(2-GPC30121602)
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72 CHASING THE STARS (R0-C0-MO0)

73 LEGENDARY LOU (R1-C1-MO0)
74 NELLIE BABE (R0-C0-MO0)
75 DAMONDO (R4-C3-M0)

76 JUST JAMIE (R4-C4-MO)

77 HILLBILLY TIME (R2-C1-M0)
78 HAWKEYE BROMAC NZ (R2-C2-M0)
79 DISTURBIA (R5-C4-M0)

80 FULL PACKAGE (R4-C3-M1)

81 HIGH SPEED CHASE (R2-C0-M0)
82 MEXICANO NZ (R5-C5-M1)

83 MAXIMUM DEMAND (R7-C7-M1)

84 ITS NEVERTHELESS NZ (R4-C4-M0)
85 ICY GRIN (R4-C4-M0)

86 ERGO NZ (R3-C3-M0)

87 KAIDEN JAMES (R2-C1-M0)

88 PACIFIC PLAYBOY (R10-C8-M2)

Callan Suvaljko

Robert Britza
Peter Trefort
Kristian Hawkins

Kristian Hawkins

Joe Rigoli
Peter Anderson

Kristian Hawkins

Alan Norman

Phil Duggan

Peter Anderson

Kevin Egerton-Green

Barry Howlett
Peter Anderson
Kristian Hawkins
Dennis Wych

Bernard James

Callan Suvaljko

Ashleigh Markham
Peter O'Neill
Kristian Hawkins (cl)

Kristian Hawkins (cl)

Jamie Rigoli
Chris Lewis

Kristian Hawkins (cl)

John-Paul Chabros (cl)

Dylan Valenti

Chris Lewis

Kim Young

Dylan Egerton-Green
Chris Lewis

Kristian Hawkins (cl)
No Driver Listed
Aiden De Campo

17

17

17

17

17

17
16
15

15

14
14

13

13
12
12
10

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Engaged BUSSLTN 26/12/2016 /
(1-BUB02011701),(2-BUB02011702),(3-GPM301
21629),(4-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYB31121601),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged BUSSLTN 26/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602)

(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC07011706),(3-BYC3112
1602)

Engaged BUSSLTN 26/12/2016, WAGIN
27/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121632),(2-BYC31121602)
(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPC30121602),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 27/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121632),(2-BYC31121602)
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BYC31121603 NEW YEARS EVE CUP (SKY 1) (MS) of $14,999. C5+
C5 Or Better. No Concession Claims. PBD/C. 2100 metres. M3+ not eligible..
Other Engagements
& Nominations

Rank Trainer Driver HPR (in Preference Order)

10
11

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:00AM Wednesday 28 December 2016. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

BUNGALOW BILL NZ (R9-C9-M2)

CHAR DO NEIGH NZ (R9-C9-M1)

MASTER JAXON (R15-C13-M1)
MON LILLIES (R4-C4-M1)

MAJOR STARE NZ (R4-C4-MO0)

THREE BEARS (R13-C12-M1)

MISTER DAYTONA NZ (R8-C6-M0)

SPRINTER NZ (R6-C6-MO0)
BETTOR OFFER NZ (R11-C11-M2)

CAPTAIN PROUD (R7-C7-M1)
BRILLIANT SUNSHINE (R4-C3-M0)

BETTOR AS NZ (R5-C3-M0)

GAZ WANNABET NZ (R5-C5-MO0)

PANDORAS SIOUX NZ (R5-C5-M0)

IM LISART NZ (R2-C2-MO0)

ATLASTALONE (R10-C10-M1)

BORNTOBEANARTIST NZ (R6-C6-M1)

CHOCCY MAC (R7-C7-MO0)
ALL THE TORQUE (R6-C5-MO0)

SOHO WONDER (R6-C6-M1)

THE BLACK LORD NZ (R7-C7-M1)

BHAGWAN (R7-C7-M1)

OUT BACK JOE (R7-C6-M1)

WOTAVUGOT NZ (R7-C7-M1)

G F JBond, S A Bond

G F JBond, S A Bond

David Hunter

James Sortras

Barry Howlett

Barry Howlett

G F JBond, S ABond

Gary Elson
G F J Bond, S A Bond

Kym Neal
Shane Young

John Graham

G F JBond, S A Bond

Steve Parsons

Terry Ferguson

Sarah Suvaljko

Chelsey Harding

Jeffrey Nock

Kristian Hawkins

Kaiden Hayter

Chelsey Harding

Neil Lloyd

Brad Lynn

Shane Young

Ryan Warwick

Ryan Warwick

Stuart McDonald

James Sortras

Chris Lewis

Chris Lewis

Ryan Warwick

Nathan Turvey
Ryan Warwick

Chris Lewis
Shane Young

Morgan Woodley

Ryan Warwick

Chris Lewis

Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green

Stuart McDonald

Chris Lewis

Kristian Hawkins

Kaiden Hayter

Ryan Warwick

Kristy Sheehy

No Driver Listed

Shane Young

47

45

44
40

40

39

38

37
35

35
35

34

34

33

33

31

31

30
29

28

28

25

23

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM30121633),(2-BYC31121603),(3-GPM301
21631)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYCO07011706),(2-BYC31121603),(3-GPM301
21631),(4-GPM30121634)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121601),(2-GPC30121602),(3-GPM301
21631),(4-BYC31121603)

(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC31121602),(3-BYC3112
1603)

(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121603),(3-BYC311
21602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYC31121603),(2-GPM30121619)
(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC31121603)

(1-BYC31121603),(2-GPM30121631),(3-GPM301
21634),(4-GPM30121632)
(1-BYC31121603),(2-BYC31121602)

(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21602),(4-BYC31121603)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-BYC31121602),(2-BYC31121603)

(1-BYC31121603),(2-GPM30121619),(3-GPC301
21601)

(1-GPC30121601),(2-GPM30121619),(3-BYC311
21603)

Engaged BUSSLTN 26/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121619),(2-BYC31121603),(3-BYC311
21602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121603),(3-BYC311
21602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121601),(2-BYC31121603),(3-GPM301
21631),(4-BYC31121602)
(1-BYC31121603),(2-BYC31121602)

Engaged WAGIN 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPC30121602),(2-GPC30121601),(3-GPM301
21619),(4-BYC31121603),(5-BYC31121602)

(1-BYC31121602),(2-BYC31121603),(3-GPC3012
1601),(4-GPM30121631)

(1-GPM30121631),(2-GPC30121601),(3-BYC311
21603),(4-BYC31121602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121631),(2-GPC30121601),(3-BYC311
21603),(4-BYC31121602)

Engaged GLPARK 23/12/2016 /
(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121603)

(1-GPM30121631),(2-BYC31121602),(3-BYC311
21603)
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BYC31121604 TROTTERS MOBILE (SKY 1) (MS) of $7,000. TO+

TO Or Better. No Concession Claims. PBD/$L6. 2100 metres. .
Other Engagements
& Nominations

Rank Trainer Driver HPR (in Preference Order)

© 0 N O O B~ W N =

-
- O

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:00AM Wednesday 28 December 2016. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

CARDIGAN BOKO SWE (TR19-T18-TM4) Clive Dalton Chris Lewis 48 FT
SUNNYS LITTLE WHIZ NZ (TR9-T9-TM2) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 42 FT
SAMMY CHARLES (TR5-T5-TMO0) Bob Mellsop Bob Mellsop 37 FT
REMINDER CALL (TR3-T3-TMO) Sarah Suvaljko Dylan Egerton-Green 29 FT
CLOVER CHANCE NZ (TR3-T3-TM0) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 26 FT
MISTER FLAIR (TR2-T2-TMO0) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 25 FT
EARL HARBOUR NZ (TR5-T5-TM1) Nigel Johns Donald Harper 24 FT
LANDORAS GIRL NZ (TR3-T2-TMO) Bob Mellsop Lauren Jones 23 FT
ALDEBARAN EASTWOOD (TR2-T2-TMO0) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 21 FT
XENON NZ (TR2-T2-TMO0) Nigel Johns Lauren Jones 19 FT
FRAMEWORK SALUTE (TR4-T2-TMO0) Nigel Johns Kyle Harper 14 FT

Unique Nominations = 121
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season 16/17)
Current Current
Licence Concession
Display Name Code Points Contact Number
K D (Kyle) Anderson DRB 12 0433 907 067
AL (Amy) Baxter DRB 12 0451 136 001
M D (Michael) Blakemore DRB 12 0448 147 939
M K (Maddison) Brown DRA 8 0457 001 706
B A (Bronson) Chabros DRA 8 0421 081 250
J A (John-Paul) Chabros DRB 12 0437 794 992
K A (Kiara) Davies DRA 8 0418 170 880
J B (Joshua) Dunn DRB 12 0411 038 810
I J (Isaac) Edwards DRB 12 0422 861 771
L R (Luke) Edwards DRA 8 0432 227 564
S W (Scott) Elson DRB 12 0457 457 226
M B (Micheal) Ferguson DRA 4 0432 907 707
C L (Chienoa) Foster DRB 12 0400 772 082
M P (Michael) Grantham DRA 4 0414 360 132
C M (Caris) Hamilton-Smith DRB 12 0424 518 475
A L (Alysha) Johnston DRB 12 0448 877 232
L C (Lauren) Jones DRA 4 0437 346 186
J R (Jack) Justins DRA 8 0437 940 463
S A (Stuart) McDonald DRA 4 0488 986 722
B L (Bailey) McDonough DRB 8 0439 502 870
D B (Dean) Miller DRA 8 0422 063 417
L N (Liam) O'Connor DRB 12 0419 953 567
M D (Michael) Paris DRB 12 0448 235 566
C R (Clinton) Pearce DRB 12 0402 481 348
C L (Corey) Peterson DRB 12 0478 944 011
B P (Brett) Postans DRB 12 0424 044 831
S (Seamus) Quill DRA 12 0410 481 485
D M (Deni) Roberts DRB 8 0419 250 048
A J (Andrew) Sharpe DRB 12 0475 287 706
J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB 12 0439 691 246
S (Shane) Steele DRB 12 0400 870 555
K C (Keelan) Thomas DRB 12 0421 243 329
D A (Dylan) Valenti DRB 12 0458 283 670
A M (Aimee-Lee) Wood DRB 12 0409 270 542
J A (Jocelyn) Young DRA 8 0403 735 248
M C (Madeleine) Young DRB 8 0413900298

Total Drivers on Report =

36



